TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
RESOLUTION 2016-060

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON,
STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT TIME EXTENSION WITH
THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP FOR THE VILLAGE GREEN PHASE 2
IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the Township of Lumberton awarded a contract to Thor Construction Group,

LLC, a New Jersey Corporation having its principal place of business at 39 Girard Ave., West
Long Branch, NJ 07764; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 2015-08-168 dated August 25,
2015 awarded a contract of a total amount of $143,230.00 to Thor Construction Group for Village
Green Park Improvements Phase 2; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 2015-09-182 dated September
22,2015 awarded a Change Order to said contract of an amount of $28,546.00 for a total project

amount of $171,776.00 to Thor Construction Group, LLC for Village Green Park Improvements
Phase 2; and

WHEREAS, Thor Construction Group has requested through the Township’s Engineer,
Pennoni Associates Inc. a contract time extension due to weather and manufacturer delays; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Engineer, Pennoni Associates Inc. has determined that a
contract time extension is warranted under Section 34 of the Contract, “Delays and Extension of

Time for Completion” and recommends the Township Committee extend the contract completion
date to March 31, 2016; and

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the
Township of Lumberton that the contract with Thor Construction Group LLC. for the Village

Green Park Improvements Phase 2 Project is hereby amended to extend the completion date to
March 31, 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the
Township Engineer (Pennoni Associates) and Thor Construction Group, LLC.

CERTIFICATION

I, Brandon E. Umba, Deputy Municipal Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing resolutlon
was duly adopted by the Township Committee at its Regular Business Meeting held on the 23!
day of February, 2016.

Sl

randon E. Umba
Township Administrator/Deputy Municipal Clerk




